
Pioneer Academic Athletic Conference
Middle School Cross Country Championship

Richmond, IN
Sep. 24, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Greenwood Christian A 17 1 2 3 4 7 8 9 11:28.2 1:34.9
2 Bethesda Christian 58 6 11 12 13 16 19 22 12:57.6 1:59.1
3 Anderson Preparatory 65 5 10 14 15 21 25 26 13:29.0 3:43.5
4 Muncie Burris 102 17 18 20 23 24 27 28 16:03.6 3:56.2

Incomplete Teams: International School, Liberty Christian

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Greenwood Christian A
1 Luca Doyle, 8 10:33.8
2 Griffin Carney, 7 11:27.5
3 Caleb Doyle, 5 11:28.0
4 Liam Spiegel, 8 11:43.1
7 Gibson Kahle, 6 12:08.6
8 Josiah Sherwood, 8 12:15.7
9 Eli Nelson, 8 12:30.6

Total Time = 57:21.0     Total Places = 17

2. Bethesda Christian
6 Jude Starns, 6 12:02.1
11 Jack Smitherman, 8 12:50.2
12 Cade Shell, 6 12:51.2
13 Owen Stull, 6 13:03.4
16 Isaiah Hubbell, 3 14:01.1
19 Tyce Jenkins, 7 15:22.8
22 Jack Sharbaugh, 6 16:05.8

Total Time = 1:04:48.0     Total Places = 58

3. Anderson Preparatory
5 Don Bowling III, 7 11:49.2
10 Raymond Bowling, 7 12:37.4
14 Jacob Taylor, 8 13:26.4
15 Skye Antrobus, 7 13:59.4
21 Hayden Cook, 6 15:32.6
25 isaac Likens, 8 18:07.0
26 Alexander Antrobus, 5 18:10.3

Total Time = 1:07:25.0     Total Places = 65

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Muncie Burris
17 Logan Bernstein, 6 14:07.2
18 Nate Sours, 7 15:02.2
20 Linus Gipson, 5 15:24.4
23 Zeal Branam, 5 17:40.4
24 Nolan Lester, 5 18:03.4
27 Nolan Clark, 7 18:21.5
28 Gabriel Gebbs, 6 18:35.2

Total Time = 1:20:17.6     Total Places = 102



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Luca Doyle, 8 10:33.8 Greenwood Christian A
2 2 Griffin Carney, 7 11:27.5 Greenwood Christian A
3 3 Caleb Doyle, 5 11:28.0 Greenwood Christian A
4 4 Liam Spiegel, 8 11:43.1 Greenwood Christian A
5 5 Don Bowling III, 7 11:49.2 Anderson Preparatory
6 6 Jude Starns, 6 12:02.1 Bethesda Christian
7 7 Gibson Kahle, 6 12:08.6 Greenwood Christian A
8 8 Josiah Sherwood, 8 12:15.7 Greenwood Christian A
9 9 Eli Nelson, 8 12:30.6 Greenwood Christian A
10 Haroon Iqtidar, 7 12:32.9 International School
11 10 Raymond Bowling, 7 12:37.4 Anderson Preparatory
12 11 Jack Smitherman, 8 12:50.2 Bethesda Christian
13 12 Cade Shell, 6 12:51.2 Bethesda Christian
14 13 Owen Stull, 6 13:03.4 Bethesda Christian
15 14 Jacob Taylor, 8 13:26.4 Anderson Preparatory
16 Evan Schaefer, 5 13:56.0 International School
17 15 Skye Antrobus, 7 13:59.4 Anderson Preparatory
18 16 Isaiah Hubbell, 3 14:01.1 Bethesda Christian
19 17 Logan Bernstein, 6 14:07.2 Muncie Burris
20 Nathan Po, 7 14:35.4 Liberty Christian
21 Malachi Mull, 7 14:53.6 Liberty Christian
22 18 Nate Sours, 7 15:02.2 Muncie Burris
23 19 Tyce Jenkins, 7 15:22.8 Bethesda Christian
24 20 Linus Gipson, 5 15:24.4 Muncie Burris
25 21 Hayden Cook, 6 15:32.6 Anderson Preparatory
26 22 Jack Sharbaugh, 6 16:05.8 Bethesda Christian
27 23 Zeal Branam, 5 17:40.4 Muncie Burris
28 24 Nolan Lester, 5 18:03.4 Muncie Burris
29 25 isaac Likens, 8 18:07.0 Anderson Preparatory
30 26 Alexander Antrobus, 5 18:10.3 Anderson Preparatory
31 27 Nolan Clark, 7 18:21.5 Muncie Burris
32 28 Gabriel Gebbs, 6 18:35.2 Muncie Burris


